Technical Data                                                                               Ultra Low Power Voltage Detector
Data Sheet N1591 Rev. -
• China  -  Germany  -  Korea  -  Singapore  -  United States •
• http://www.smc-diodes.com  -  sales@ smc-diodes.com •
SSR1680
Description:
     The SSR1680 is an accurate, ultra-low power consumption voltage detector IC, fabricated with
advanced CMOS process. The SSR1680 consists of a comparator, a voltage reference unit, a resistor

• http://www.smc-diodes.com  -  sales@ smc-diodes.com •
SSR1680
Ordering Information:
SSR1680 -XXXXXX
Marking Diagram:
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-23
TOP VIEW
1: VOUT
2: GND
3: VDD
Part No. Marking
SSR1680-N16FTR U16NG
SSR1680-P16FTR U16PG
SSR1680-C16FTR U16CG
SSR1680-N17FTR U17NG
SSR1680-P17FTR U17PG
SSR1680-C17FTR U17CG
SSR1680-N59FTR U59NG
SSR1680-P59FTR U59PG
SSR1680-C59FTR U59CG
SSR1680-N60FTR U60NG
SSR1680-P60FTR U60PG
SSR1680-C60FTR U60CG
PACKING TYPE
TB: TUBE
TR: TAPING & REEL
PACKAGING TYPE
D: SOT-23-5
RESET THRESHOLD
VOLTAGE
16: 1.6V
17: 1.7V
   :
:
60: 6.0V
RESET THRESHOLD
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT TYPE
N: N -ch Open Drain
P: P-ch Open Drain
C: CMOS
Technical Data                                                                               Ultra Low Power Voltage Detector
Data Sheet N1591 Rev. -